Town of Century, Florida
Town Council Regular Meeting — October 21, 2025
Agenda Item

Title:
Approval of Transfer from LOST for $96,611.40 to pay for L & K Contracting Co.
Payment Request #4

Background:

Water Meter Replacement Project

Purpose:
To pay L & K Contracting Co. Payment Request #4

Summary of Ordinance Provisions:
Water Meter Replacement Project

Recommended Action:

Motion to approve the transfer of $96,611.40 to pay L & K Contracting Co.
Pay Request #4 will be paid back once reimbursed from the County.

Balance at State Board:

General Fund (LOST) $593,576.21






UnNICIPAL

ENGINEERING SERVICES INC

EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING SERVICE
October 3, 2025
150004-023

VIA EMAIL: bboutwell@centuryflorida.us

Honorable Ben Boutwell
Mayor

Town of Century

7995 N Century Blvd
Century, FL 32535

RE: Town of Century Water Meter Replacement Project —
Pay Request No. 4 (L&K Contracting Co., Inc.)

Dear Mayor Boutwell:

Please find attached a copy of Pay Request No. 4, executed by L&K Contracting Co., Inc. and
Municipal Engineering Services, Inc., along with the Contractor’s Release of Lien, in the amount
of $96,611.40.

We have reviewed each of these items and find them to be in order. Please review them for
yourself and if you take no exception, please execute, and provide one fully executed copy to our

office, and one fully executed copy along with payment to the Contractor.

As a reminder, we will request reimbursement from the county upon receipt of your cancelled
check for this pay request.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

A AL — |
/—KJMVWECMM\
Tommy Standefer, Jr.

/TIS)

Attachments

8574 TURKEY BLUFF RD. 0] NAVARRE, FLORIDA 32566 Qo P: (850) 9395732




Town of Century CONTRACT NO: 150004-023
Water Mcter Replacement Project PAYMENT # 4
PAGE 1 of 3
OWNER: l CONTRACTOR: PERIOD OF ESTIMATE _
Town of Century 1.&K Contracting Co., Inc. IFROM 9/1/2025 TO 9/26/2025|
7995 N. Century Blvd, 4506 Hartford Tlwy.
Century, ¥l 32535 Taylor, AL 36305
CONTRACT CITANGE ORDER SUMMARY ESTIMATE
NO. AGENCY APPROVAL AMOUNT 1. Original Contract..........c.... _$  1,374,451.00 |
DATE ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS )2. Change Orders................ $0.00
3. Revised Contract............... $  1,374,451.00
4. Work Completed............... 3 362,527.00
5. Stored Materials................ _$ -
6. Subtotal (4+5)........cvuvrenss 3 362,527.00
7. Retainage...............ccooeuee b) 36,252.70
8. Previous Payments............ $ 229,662.90
9, Amount Due.............co.ee S 96,611.40
TOTALS $ - $ -
NET CHANGL: $0.00
CONTRACT TIME
Original (days): 300
Rovised: 0 On Schedulo  |Yes [+ |Starting Date: May 27, 2025
Remaining: 178 No [! |Projected Completion: March 23, 2026
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of their knowledge, information and belict the  The undersigned certifies that the work has been carefully

work covercd by this payment has been comple with the contract inspected and to the best of their knowledge and belicf, the

d that all have been paid by the contractor for work for which previous payment quantitics shown In this cstimale arc correct and the work has been
cstimates was issucd and payments received rom the owner, and that currcnt payment shown performed in accordance with the contract decuments.

Jhercin is now due,

1 4
n accol

Contractor: I&&ﬂ:mtmctmg Co., Ingr , Engineer: Municipal Engineering Sepvices Inc.
r
By: éﬁg /.‘/ By: & 2. -74
/ / J
Date: ? 3‘!/21-/ Date: /-)' ,f{/,}a &3
Owner: ‘Town of Century
By:

Date:




T 1 E m i I Totsl to Dals. I
| tem Deseription | | Quaniny | Amount | Guaniity ]| _Amount | % Completed
[ T | tsiaco0s |  $saeonoo | 0 $53,400.00 T | e 160 #0000 | ioow |
lormiwater Pollution Prevention, Project Clean-Up and Restoration i
@ (Ingludes instatlation and Malnte L5 1 49,550,00 $5,550.00 0 $0.00 L] $0.00 0.00 $0.00 [
Ru Mates Privale
3 Poparty ta the Right of Way [Camplate] EA 29 $1,935 00 $56.115 00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 $0,00 0%
4 3/4° Curb Slop (Furnish and Install) EA 916 $163.00 $149,308 00 13 $163.00 38 56,154_.00 73,00 $11,899.00 8%
5 1" Curb Stop (Furnish and Install} EA 31 $258,00 $9,238.00 0 $0.00 [ Wﬂ 0.00 $0,00 i 0%
8 14" Curb Stop [Fumish and Install) EA 3 $723.00 $2,169.00 0 $0.00 [} $0.00 0.00 $0,00 0%
7 2" Curb Stop (Furnish and Install) EA 15 $1,185 00 $17,775.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00 50:?0 0%
5/8" x 3/4" AMR Water Meter Replacement Complele {Furnish and
8 nslall} EA 916 $493.00 $451,588.00 78 $16,269.00 118 $58,174.00 | 372.00 1133,396.00 41%
g |vAMRWater Meter Aeplacement Complete (Furish and Install) " 2 672000 $22,320.00 " $0.00 1 $720.00 200 $1,440.00 5
10 1.5" AMR Water Meler Replacement Complete (Furnish and Install) EA 3 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 a $0.00 0 i $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
11 [ AR Water Meter Replacement Complete (Furnish ang Instatt) EA " $2.360.00 $35.400.00 o o " o Bl T -
12 [Furnish and Install Meler Box {DIg Up and Replace Existing) EA 725 $97.00 $70,325.00 54 $1,843 00 102 I $9,894,00 282,00 $27,354.00 39%
13 |Meler Box Lid {Furnish and Install) EA 245 $39.00 $9,555,00 87 $624.00 103 || $4.017.00 | asro0 | $13,20900 139%
14 3/4" Dual Check (Furnish and Install) EA B80S $192.00 $154,560.00 76 $8,336.00 1 $21.312.00I 337.00 569,704_00_ 42%
15 1" Dual Check (Furnish and Instali) EA 1 $305.00 $305.00 0 $0.00 0 I $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
374" RPZ Commercial BFP Above Ground with Insulaled Enclosure )
16 J{Furaish and lnstatl) EA 114 $1,407.00 $160,390.00 0 $0.00 5 | $7.035.00 5.00 37303§;0‘0_ 4%
1" RPZ Commercial BFP Above Ground wilh Insulated Enclosure \
17 | Furnish and Install} EA 31 $1,635.00 $50,685.00 0 $0.00 [ $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1.5" RPZ Commercial BFP Abave Ground with insulated Enclosure | =
18 Furnish and Install EA 3 $2,720.00 $9,160.00 0 $0.00 a $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
2 APZ Commercial BFP Above Ground wilh Insulated Enclosure Sl 1
Furnish and lastall EA 15 $3,020,00 $45,300.00 [ $0.00 [} $0.00 0.00 $0,00 0%
20 [Cul and Palch Concrete Sidewalk SY 100 $119.00 $11,900.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0,00 3_0})0_\ 0%
21 {Cut and Patch Concrele Driveway SY 100 $1158,00 $11,900.00 o $0.00 0 $0.00 0,00 $0.00 0%
2 [Cut and Patch Asphall Driveway SY 100 $77.00 $7,700.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0,00 $0.00 0%
[Mobile AMR Road Equipmant, Hardware, Vahicls Maunting = o |
23 [Harware, Software, Training and 1 Year Support LS 1 $24,400.00 $24,400.00 [ $0.00 (] $0.00 0.00 $000 0%
24 Billing Company Conversion File {Allowance) LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 (] $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
[Miscellaneous Fitlings as Required for Recanneclions and Tie-Ins ! T 1 o
25 |{Alowince] Ls 1 $5.000.00 $5,000,00 0 $0.00 0 1 sooo 000 $0.00 0%
—t o i S ] BCEZX () T




SECTION 01710 - RELEASE OF LIEN

COUNTY OF W?Lﬂ/l
Z
STATE OF ﬁégwma

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared C'.Ja e rgm /(///1’;7 . who

after being duly sworn deposes and says:

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

In accordance with the Bid Documents for the construction of the Water Meter

O
Replacement Project and in consideration of $ Qé/‘ é// — paid,

(Contractor) releases and waives for itself and its subcontractors, materialmen,
successors and assigns, all claims demands, costs and expenses, whether in contract orin

tort, against Town of Century (Owner) relating in any way to the performance of the

Agreement between Contractor and Owner dated ﬂ//?/ZJ for the period

from 7/’/ 2'8, to c//}u/}r

Contractor certifies for itself and its subcontractors, materialmen, successors and assigns,

that all charges for labor, materials, supplies, lands, licenses and other expenses for which
Owner might be sued or for which a lien or a demand against any payment bond might
be filed, have been fully satisfied and paid.

Contractor agrees to indemnify, defend, and save harmless the Owner from all demands
or suits, actions, claims of liens or other charges filed or asserted against the Owner
arising out of the performance by Contractor of the Work by this Release of Lien.
Contractor acknowledges that the Performance Bond for the Contract is valid for the full

length of the Contract including the warranty period as specified herein.

01710-1



(5) This Release of Lien is given in connection with Contractor’s final application for Payment

No. 4

CONTRACTOR:,) e (0;74,«(;674\4? (/}Lc—

[Corporate Seal] By: //f,.,_ &%

Its: //7‘67/ //Vfiié’
Date: ?//-jf?,/)‘/r

a
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this S day of
JprﬁwJ)/"” 202& by, Cmmtm Kc((«c,-‘ ,as _bed Py m/-(t-v
of LK G»dvoam (>, L P~ , a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is

personally known to me OR has produced a driver’s license as identification and did (did not) take

an oath. M

(Signature) O

Name:M-P\"nV

(Legibly Printed)

(AFFIX OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public, State of- a\gm .

My Commission Expires: @ =VS 20 2Y

END OF SECTION 01710 7.

01710-2






